www.CalvaryChallenge.com

Course measured by Ken Ashby

Calvary Challenge 5K & 1M Run

South Lakes Park , Denton, TX

Friday, May 04, 2012

85F Sunny 58%H 16mphS

5K Off :7:00 pm
1M Off :7:30 pm

5K MALE

OVERALL

MASTERS

MO01-10

M11-14

M15-18

M19-24

M25-29

M30-34

M35-39

Note: Some 5K'ers were misdirected and ran 3.98 miles(full out-and-back), or 3.70 miles
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Name
Ricardo Mendez
Froylan Franco

Thane Tate
Luke Reib
Jackson White
Thane Tate
Levi Krahl

Joshua Robertson
Zach Masey
Cohen Thompson
Tanner Gerwig
Jake Reib

Hunter Roberson
Tyler Motes
David Knittle
Wilson White
Trevor Motes

Evan Lerma
Caleb Johnson
Matt West
Bradley Crouch
Noah Haymes
Jake Johnson
Michael Brown
Tyler Gerwig

Jeffery Smith
Carl Solomon

Jeremy Wells
Chris Newton
Bradley French

Richard Torley
Dave Ragan
Jeff Wolfla
Chris Miller

Nestor Ramirez
Aaron Tate
Jeremy Pope
Joseph White

60 Runners --- Average Time of

City

Denton
Denton

Denton

Denton

Denton

Denton
Denton
Oak Point
Corinth
Denton

Oak Point

Denton

Denton

Denton

Argyle
Addison

Flower Mound

Herndon
Denton
Allen

Denton

Ponder
Denton
Denton

Corinth

(thru footbridge). Also some Mile tags were defective and were not read.

(Age)

(35)
(44)

(9)
(10)
(8)
(9)
(10)

31:40

Avg. Age Grade: 47.5%

Place in

Split Chip Time FN* Pace AgeGrade OA GD
18:22.25 5:54.8 71.7% 1 1
19:29.91 6:16.6 72.2% 2 2
28:59.64 9:19.9 564% 26 22

-72 31:09.96 10:01.9 50.7% 40 31
31:29.99 10:08.3 54.0% 43 34
34:46.71 11:11.6 47.0% 54 41

-167 44:09.46 14:12.8 358% 97 54
25:53.78 8:20.1 57.4% 10 10
31:25.19 10:06.8 46.2% 44 35
32:09.56 10:21.1 47.6% 47 37
32:10.54 10:21.4 47.5% 48 38
36:26.59 11:43.8 39.8% 68 45
36:26.75 11:43.8 38.9% 69 46
36:28.34 11:44 .4 38.9% 71 48
36:29.00 11:44.6 39.8% 70 47
41:06.53 13:13.9 372% 92 53
47:46.08 15:22.5 32.0% 111 58
20:11.04 6:29.8  69.0% 4 4
20:37.21 6:38.2 67.5%

26:43.31 8:36.1 50.5% 14 14
36:21.22 11:42.1 38.3% 65 44
36:25.75 11:43.5 38.2% 64 43

-155 37:16.37 11:59.8 36.2% 74 50
39:27.60 12:42.1 34.2% 86 52
47:01.87 15:08.3 29.1% 106 56
20:30.12 6:35.9 62.9% 5 5
20:53.31 6:43.4 61.8% 8 8
19:44.31 6:21.2  65.4% 3 3
20:45.92 6:41.0 621% 7 7
26:25.64 8:30.4 488% 13 13
26:46.81 8:37.2 48.4% 15 15
30:07.81 9:41.9 432% 36 28
31:36.46 10:10.4 41.0% 45 36

-650 45:21.41 14:35.9 285% 102 55
27:39.34 8:54.1 48.6% 21 19
29:00.32 9:20.2 46.0% 27 23
31:10.71 10:02.1 42.8% 41 32
37:27.78 12:03.5 35.9% 80 51

Positive Split #  Timing provided by:

hy . . .
A\ Negative Split éA_\DeItaV|ewT|m|ng.com



21
25
33
40
49
60
59

12
16
18
24
29
30

11
17
20
27
39

26
42
57

M40-44 1 Scott Reib Denton (43) 28:05.87 9:02.6 49.7% 25
2 David Eellers Denton (41) 29:25.51 9:28.3  46.7% 31
3 Josh White Denton (42) 31:29.55 10:08.2 44.0% 42
4 Steve Motes Oak Point (44) 33:33.10 10:48.0 419% 52
5 James Thompson Denton (42) -11 36:42.40 11:48.9 37.7% 72
6 Bill Pirkle Ponder (41)-987 41:15.64 13:16.8 33.3% 121
7 Daniel Donegan (44) 52:35.28 16:55.6 26.8% 115
M45-49 1 Troy Johnson (47) 26:04.35 8:23.5 5529 12
2 Donnie Hennop (45) 26:58.85 8:41.1 525% 16
3 Todd Gerwig (46) 27:30.43 8:51.2 51.9% 20
4 Reid Norton Denton (45) 29:05.67 9:21.9 487% 28
5 William Shipp Highland Vvillage (47) 30:15.25 9:44.3 47.6% 37
6 James Hughes Oak Point (45) 30:54.75 9:57.0 459% 39
M50-54 1 |ssac Serna Denton (50) 25:47.73 8:18.2 57.2% 9
2 Ray Croff Sanger (52) 25:56.89 8:21.1 578% 11
3 Mike Simmons Aubrey (50) -6 26:54.17 8:39.6 548% 17
4 Scott French Flower Mound (51) 27:48.88 8:57.2 535% 22
5 Tommy Hennesy Argyle (54) 30:02.64 9:40.2 50.7% 35
6 Mark Gattis Oak Point (50) 32:02.43 10:18.8 46.0% 49
M60-64 1 pavid Mask (60) 29:30.92 9:30.0 543% 32
2 Ricky Grunden Sr Denton (60) 34:54.87 11:14.3 459% 55
3 Dale Quackenbush Highland Village (61) -13 47:00.80 15:07.9 344% 107
Note: Some 5K'ers were misdirected and ran 3.98 miles(full out-and-back), or 3.70 miles Positive Split fi,  Timing provided by:

@sDeltaViewTiming.com

(thru footbridge). Also some Mile tags were defective and were not read. A Negative Split



oK

OVERALL
MASTERS

FO01-10

Fl1-14

F15-18

F19-24

F25-29

Note: Some 5K'ers were misdirected and ran 3.98 miles(full out-and-back), or 3.70 miles
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Name
Marcela Serna
Nayurel Robertson

Julie Norton
Avery Lambert
Kinley Thompson
Amanda White
Brielle Voller
Remington Mccarty
Kate Wright
Kathryn Donegan
Libby Smith
Morgan Tilton
Jana Robertson
Zoe Gattis

Halle Carpenter

Lindsay French
Ginger Krahl
Kalista Hall

Jaclyn Wickersham
Braylyn Voller
Sierra Tatum
Claire Wickersham
Trinity Mccarty
Brittney Howard
Madelyn Willison
Jenna Baxter
Riley Giacumakis
Emily Groen

Olivia Donegan
Abby Smith

Amy Grunden
Laura Grunden
Grace Wickersham
Mckenzie Masey
Anna Hollingshead

Bethany Hollingshead

Johana Miller
Laura Wells
Resa Curbo

66 Runners --- Average Time of

City

Denton

Denton
Lantana
Denton
Corinth
Denton
Denton

Oak Point

Corinth
Denton
Denton

Oak Point

Sanger
Lantana
Denton

Southlake

Denton

Ponder

Corinth
Lantana

Krum

Corinth

Krum

Denton

Denton

Denton
Denton

Denton
Argyle

Denton

(thru footbridge). Also some Mile tags were defective and were not read.

(Age) Split

(39) +21
(45) +52

(10)+175
(10) +77
(9) -10
(6) +18
(8)+246
(7)+153
(6)

(9) +38
(9)+462
(10)+463
(5)+432
(10)+856
(9)+939

14)+286
14) +61
11) +41
12) +77
11) +65
11)+110
12)+111
11)+247
1131019
12)+273
13)+313
14)+314
12)+154
11)+185
13)

(15) +56
(17) +5
(15) +44
(15) +43
(16)+155

(23)+121

(29)+110
(29)+128
(26) +38

/\ Positive Split
/\ Negative Split

40:17
Chip Time FN*

26:58.75
27:52.26

29:07.62
35:54.82
36:42.93
37:27.78
40:06.03
44:04.10
45:12.85
52:37.07
53:48.26
53:48.30
58:56.58
102:30.95
103:51.28

27:03.37
29:00.03
33:26.90
35:55.63
37:19.75
39:44.22
39:44.35
40:46.20
40:52.09
42:25.64
42:53.90
42:55.02
45:14.98
47:50.71
49:30.87

29:42.39
31:31.16
36:21.85
36:22.57
44:02.64

35:17.53

36:02.97
37:26.02
38:39.52

Pace

8:

11:

11

12:
12:
14:
14:
16:
17:
17:
18:
20:
20:

10:
11:
12:
12:
12:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
14:
15:
15:

10:
11:
11:
14:

11:

11:
12:
12:

41.

:58.

:22.
33.
:49.
03.
54.
11.
33.
56.
19.
19.
58.
07.
33.

:42.
:20.
46.
33.
00.
47.
47.
07.
09.
39.
48.
48.
33.
24.
56.

:33.
08.
42.
42.
10.

21.

36.
02.
26.

0
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Avg. Age Grade: 41.7%

Age Grade

56.5%
57.3%

58.6%
47.5%
47.8%
52.1%
45.2%
42.6%
43.2%
33.3%
32.6%
31.7%
34.6%
27.3%
27.5%

58.1%
54.2%
49.7%
45.3%
44.6%
41.9%
41.0%
40.8%
40.7%
38.4%
37.2%
36.6%
36.0%
34.8%
32.3%

52.2%
48.0%
42.6%
42.6%
34.7%

41.9%

41.1%
39.5%
38.3%

Place in
OA GD

v
2 [

y  Timing provided by:
ADeltaViewTiming.com



F30-34 1 Adorah Mciver Denton (31)+103 33:21.32 10:44.2 44.4%
2 Ericka Castleberg Providence Village (32) +79 34:31.35 11:06.7 43.0%
3 Toni Montgomery Denton (33) +52 36:14.20 11:39.8  41.0%
4 Laurie Templeton Denton (33) +66  37:31.36 ~ 12:04.6 39.6%
5 Shelly Pope Denton (34) +59 37:50.68 12:10.9  39.4%
6 Mary Howard Ponder (3331015 40:50.50 13:08.7 36.4%
7 Brooke Lana Denton (33)+277 43:57.07 14:08.8 33.8%
8 Toni Montgomery (33)+150 45:15.49 14:34.0 32.9%
F35-39 1 Suzette Robinson Denton (36)+144 30:51.74 9:56.0 48.6%
2 Ashley Lambert Lantana (38) +77 35:54.57 11:33.5 422%
3 Laura Russell Denton (36) +65 37:31.58 12:04.7  40.0%
4 Becky Campos Denton (36) +49 37:41.02 12:07.8  39.8%
5 Kymi Voller Denton (35)+241 40:05.11 12:54.1 37.3%
6 Trinity Huysmans Lantana (39) +14  47:24.30 15:15.5  321%
7 Tracy Mccarty Denton (37)+652 52:21.03 16:51.0 28.8%
8 Sherri Robertson Denton (38)+424 58:54.85 18:57.8  25.7%
F40-44 1 Amie Giacumakis Lantana (44) +75 35:53.64 11:33.2 44.1%
2 Tami Turrubiarte Krum (43)+167 37:11.63 11:58.3  42.2%
3 Deanna Smith Corinth (43) +79 38:07.69 12:16.3  41.1%
4 Melinda Pirkle Ponder (41)-989 41:18.43 13:17.7 37.4%
5 Julie Krahl (41)-143 44:08.63 14:12.5 35.0%
6 Kristie Smith Corinth (40) +89 47:43.62 15:21.7  32.1%
F50-54 1 Nancy French Flower Mound (52) -23 27:59.28 9:00.5 62.0%
2 Laurie Underwood Gainesville (52)+396 29:55.60 9:37.9 58.0%
F55-59 Marsha Grunden Denton (59) +33 34:56.85 11:14.9 545%
2 Karol Curran (56) -17 35:27.71 11:24.8 51.6%
F60-64 1 Kathy Quackenbush Highland Village (60) -9 46:39.20 15:01.0 41.4%

Note: Some 5K'ers were misdirected and ran 3.98 miles(full out-and-back), or 3.70 miles
(thru footbridge). Also some Mile tags were defective and were not read.

/\ Positive Split

Timing provided by:
A Negative Split A DeltaViewTiming.com



57 Runners --- Average Time of 12:44 Avg. Age Grade: 37.3% Place in
1 M MAL E Name City (Age) Split Chip Time FN* Pace AgeGrade OA GD
M01-10 1 Joseph Robertson (9) 8:09.09 8:09.1 57.7% 4 4
2 Grant Humphrey Argyle (9) 9:17.25 9:17.3 507% 11 11
3 Gage Pirkle Ponder (10) 9:49.37 9:49.4 462% 18 15
4 Kade Pirkle (8) 9:50.00 9:50.0 498% 19 16
5 James Robertson (6) 10:31.52 10:31.5 51.1% 27 19
6 Luke Knittle Corinth  (8) 11:11.17 11:11.2 438% 32 23
7 carson Lambert Lantana  (7) 11:15.10 11:15.1 455% 35 26
8 Austin Avila Corinth (10) 11:20.92 11:20.9 40.0% 37 28
9 Christian Carpenter (8) 11:21.02 11:21.0 431% 39 30
10 jacob Robertson (8) 11:23.75 11:23.8 43.0% 42 32
11 Tucker Giacumakis Lantana (5) 11:37.08 11:37.1 48.9% 45 34
12 Alex Nelson Denton (7) 11:43.76 11:43.8 43.6% 46 35
13 Marshall Humphrey Argyle (8) 12:50.70 12:50.7 38.1% 54 36
14 Corey Humphrey Argyle  (5) 12:53.78 12:53.8 441% 56 37
15 Cameron Carlisle Krum (6) 12:55.71 12:55.7 416% 57 38
16 James Willison (4) 13:11.21 13:11.2 65 41
17 joshua Willison (4) 14:21.00 14:21.0 80 45
18 Nathan Henderson OAK POINT  (8) 14:52.42 14:52.4 329% 86 46
19 Dakota Croff Denton (10) 16:45.16 16:45.2 27.1% 94 47
M11-14 1 Brayden Humphrey Argyle (14) 7:57.31 7:57.3 513% 2 2
2 Blake Nelson Denton (14) 7:57.71 7:57.7 51.3% 3 3
3 Lane Pirkle Ponder (12) 8:19.47 8:19.5 51.4% 5 5
4 paxton Fox Valley View (12) 8:22.10 8:22.1 51.1% 6 6
5 Jake Tanis Denton (14) 8:31.54 8:31.5 47.9% 7 7
6 David Norton Denton (13) 9:27.15 9:27.2 441% 14 13
7 Mason Fellers Denton (12) 11:10.42 11:10.4 383% 31 22
8 Jovanni Garner (12) 11:17.00 11:17.0 37.9% 36 27
9 Joshua McBroom denton (14) 19:25.40 19:25.4 21.0% 111 50
M15-18 1 Gentry Nelson Denton (15) 10:58.66 10:58.7 365% 30 21
M30-34 1 Bryant Barnes Denton (32) 20:25.32 20:25.3 183% 117 52
2 Jeff Brown (32) 22:46.02 22:46.0 164% 126 56
M35-39 1 Kyle Lambert (39) 11:15.00 11:15.0 34.6% 33 24
2 Jacob Carlisle Krum (37) 12:56.43 12:56.4 29.7% 58 39
3 Mark Elam (39) 20:07.00 20:07.0 19.4% 114 51
M40-44 1 Wes Fox Valley View (42) 8:43.73 8:43.7 45.7% 8 8
2 shawn Robertson (41) 11:22.53 11:22.5 348% 41 31
3 Paul Morley Corinth (44) 13:12.32 13:12.3 306% 66 42
4 paul Neale Denton (41) 14:13.22 14:13.2 27.8% 76 44
5 Jeff Crouch Denton (42) 19:13.56 19:13.6 20.7% 108 48
6 Randy Masey Denton (43) 22:26.58 22:26.6 17.9% 125 55
M45-49 1 Mark Giacumakis Lantana (46) 11:37.03 11:37.0 354% 44 33
2 Tom Knittle Corinth (48) 14:00.60 14:00.6 29.8% 73 43
3 Kenny Henderson Oak Point (45) 19:16.28 19:16.3  21.2% 109 49
4 Ray Avila Corinth (46) 20:39.95 20:40.0 19.9% 121 53
Note: Some 5K'ers were misdirected and ran 3.98 miles(full out-and-back), or 3.70 miles Positive Split fy,  Timing provided by:

(thru footbridge). Also some Mile tags were defective and were not read. A Negative Split A \} DeltaVienTimi ng.com



M50-54 1 Scott Maxwell Frisco
2 Paul Tanis Denton
3 Stewart Hollingshead Denton
M55-59 1 Gary Autwell Krum

2 Buster Kirkland

MNoAge Boy Unknown

1
2 Boy Unknown
3 Boy Unknown
4 Boy Unknown
5 Male Unknown
6 Male Unknown
7 Boy Unknown
8 Male Unknown

Note: Some 5K'ers were misdirected and ran 3.98 miles(full out-and-back), or 3.70 miles
(thru footbridge). Also some Mile tags were defective and were not read.

(51) 9:29.46
(53) 9:52.64
(52) 20:57.89

(56) 10:17.09
(57) 22:53.56

7:51.00
8:55.00
8:55.00
9:20.00
10:56.00
11:15.00
11:21.00
12:57.00

Positive Sp“t 4 Timing provided by:

\ ) ..
A\ Negative Split @\DeltaWelemmg.com

10:
22:

o 0 J

11:
11:
12:

:29.
:52.
:57.

17.
53.

:51.
:55.
:55.
:20.
:56.
15.
21.
57.

o
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45.1%
44.0%
20.6%

43.3%
19.6%

15
20
122

26
129

10
12
29
34
38
60

14
17
54

18
57

10
12
20
25
29
40



1 M 70 Runners --- Average Time of 15:11 Avg. Age Grade: 32.2% Place in

FEMALE Name City (Age) Split Chip Time FN* Pace AgeGrade OA GD
F01-10 1 Grant Fellers Denton (9) 12:23.63 12:23.6  40.1%
2 kynsley voller denton  (4) 12:53.65 12:53.7
3 Holly Burks (9) 13:06.00 13:06.0 38.0%
4 Kaylee Willison (7) 13:12.79 13:12.8  40.2%
5 Katie Morley Corinth (9) 13:13.71 13:13.7 37.6%
6 Koralynn Tate Denton (6) 13:40.28 13:40.3 40.5%
7 Sophia Neale Denton (10) 14:14.38 14:14.4 33.9%
8 Malia Gattis Oak Point (6) 14:16.38 14:16.4 38.8%
9 Macy Fox Valley View (9) 14:46.72 14:46.7 33.6%
10 Bethany Crouch Denton  (7) 15:04.89 15:04.9 35.3%
11 Qlivia Neale Denton (8) 15:06.09 15:06.1 34.0%
12 Lindsey Hughes Oak Point (7) 15:11.64 15:11.6 35.0%
13 Teagan Traylor (6) 16:59.50 16:59.5  32.6%
14 Tessa Gerwig (7) 16:59.98 16:60.0 31.3%
15 Mia Harrington Krum (6) 18:36.68 18:36.7  29.7%
16 Kristen Henderson Oak Point (6) 19:16.28 19:16.3  28.7%
17 Kinsey Kirkland (10) 22:51.74 22:51.7 21.1%
18 Kane Kirkland (3) 22:52.07  22:52.1
Fl11-14 1 Mary Maxwell Frisco (11) 9:29.50 9:29.5 49.7%
2 Maggie Morley Corinth (11) 10:34.93 10:34.9 44.6%
3 Bailey Avila Corinth (11) 11:21.65 11:21.7 415%
4 Alita Casasda (12) 11:47.00 11:47.0 39.1%
5 Katherine Phillips Argyle (11) 11:52.58 11:52.6  39.7%
6 Mackenzie Tilton Denton (12) 12:04.37 12:04.4 382%
7 Brookelyn Crouch Denton (13) 18:58.30 18:58.3  23.9%
F15-18 1 Lizzy LaGrange Aubrey (15) 10:02.17 10:02.2 43.8%
2 Jessie PhillipS Argyle (15) 12:11.29 12:11.3  36.0%
3 Erin Hennesy Argyle (17) 14:08.20 14:08.2 30.3%
F19-24 1 Lindsey Caughlin Denton (20) 18:45.85 18:45.9 22.4%
F30-34 1 Jennifer Flores (34) 16:02.00 16:02.0 26.5%
F35-39 1 camille Landis (38) 12:56.94 12:56.9  33.6%
2 Cheyenne Tatum Southlake (39) 13:06.10 13:06.1 33.5%
3 Janet Tatum Southlake (39) 13:07.25 13:07.3 33.4%
4 Diana Tate Denton (38) 13:46.07 13:46.1 31.6%
5 Amy Powell (38) 14:47.00 14:47.0 29.4%
6 Cassondra Neale Denton (38) 16:29.58 16:29.6  26.4%
7 Beth Fox Valley View (39) 17:26.65 17:26.7 25.2%
8 Shelley Elam Hickory Creek (38) 20:09.01 20:09.0 21.6%
9 Sherry Barnes denton (36) 20:28.29 20:28.3 21.0%

Note: Some 5K'ers were misdirected and ran 3.98 miles(full out-and-back), or 3.70 miles /\ Positive Split y Timing provided by:
(thru footbridge). Also some Mile tags were defective and were not read. A Negative Split DeltaViewTimi ng.com



F40-44 1 Scottie Humphrey Argyle (40) 12:57.25 12:57.3 34.2%

2 Angela Nelson Denton (42) 13:13.57 13:13.6  34.2%

3 Mona White Denton (42) 16:29.89 16:29.9 27.4%

4 Liz Donegan (40) 17:46.89 17:46.9  24.9%

5 Kelly Avila Corinth (41) 18:07.00 18:07.0 24.7%

6 Shannon Tilton Denton (41) 18:07.27 18:07.3  247%

7 Cheryl Crouch Denton (43) 19:13.34 19:13.3  23.8%

8 Leah Masey Denton (41) 20:26.67 20:26.7 21.9%
F45-49 1 Typhony Gerwig (46) 11:28.05 11:28.1  41.3%

2 Susan Phillips Argyle (45) 12:11.46 12:11.5  38.4%

3 Beverly Tanis Denton (47) 13:22.71 13:22.7 359%

4 Dena Gattis (49) 14:17.00 14:17.0  34.4%

> Lori Hill (48) 14:30.17 14:30.2  335%

6 Liz Motes Oak Point (46) 17:48.80 17:48.8  26.6%

7 Vince LaGrange Aubrey (45) 19:26.76 19:26.8 24.1%

8 Vince LaGrange Aubrey (45) 19:27.11 19:27.1  24.1%

9 Ann Wickersham (45) 20:26.60 20:26.6 22.9%
F50-54 1 Denise Hennesy Argyle (52) 14:08.19 14:08.2  36.2%

2 Carmon Thomas (54) 15:21.00 15:21.0 34.2%

3 Karen Hollingshead Denton (53) 20:59.17 20:59.2  24.7%
F55-59 1 Judy Albright Hickory Creek (59) 20:09.65 20:09.7  27.9%
F60-64 1 Sandy Barber Lake Dallas (62) 14:33.11 14:33.1  40.4%
FNoAge 1 Female Unknown 0 9:27.00 9:27.0

2 Girl Unknown 0 9:44.00 9:44.0

3 Girl Unknown 0 9:53.00 9:53.0

4 Girl Unknown 0 10:03.00 10:03.0

5 Girl Unknown 0 10:10.00 10:10.0

6 Girl Unknown 0 12:05.00 12:05.0

7 Teresa Cionch 0 14:24.00 14:24.0

8 Girl Unknown 0 17:26.00 17:26.0

9 Pam Strickland 0 21:17.51 21:17.5

Note: Some 5K'ers were misdirected and ran 3.98 miles(full out-and-back), or 3.70 miles /\ Positive Split Timing provided by:
(thru footbridge). Also some Mile tags were defective and were not read. A\ Negative Split DeltaViewTimi ng.com



5K  Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG Start 1stH 2ndH A FinishTime+ Pace 5KEqClock Time AgeGD
1 658 Ricardo Mendez (M35) 1 M35-39 oA 1.1 18:22.25 5:54.8 18.37 18:23.35 71.7%
2 659 Froylan Franco (M44) 2 MA40-44 MS 1.2 9:18 10:12 19:29.91 6:16.6 19.48 19:31.12 72.2%
3 609 Jeremy Wells (M27) 3 M25-29 1st -—- 9:31 10:13 19:44.31 6:21.2 19.73 19:4431 65.4%
4 662 Evanlerma (M15) 4 M15-18 1lst - 9:11 11:00 20:11.04 6:29.8 20.18 20:11.04 69.0%
5 655 Jeffery Smith (M23) 5 M19-24 1st - 9:32 10:59 20:30.12 6:35.9 20.50 20:30.12 62.9%
6 657 Caleb Johnson (M15) 6 M15-18 2nd 0.9 9:50 10:47 20:37.21 6:38.2 20.62 20:38.15 67.5%
7 571 Chris Newton (M27) 7 M25-29 2nd 33 9:41 11:05 20:45.92 6:41.0 2075 20:49.22 62.1%
8 654 Carl Solomon (M23) 8 M19-24 2nd - 10:09 10:44 20:53.31 6:43.4 20.88 20:53.31 61.8%
9 632 lIssac Serna (M50) 9 M50-54 1st 2.4 12:34 13:14 25:47.73 8:18.2 25.78 25:50.14 57.2%
10 590 JoshuaRobertson (M12) 10 M11-14 1st 45 12:40 13:14 25:53.78 8:20.1 25.88 25:58.30 57.4%
11 512 Ray Croff (M52) 11 M50-54 2nd 4.1 12:26 13:31 25:56.89 8:21.1 25.93 26:01.00 57.8%
12 656 Troy Johnson (M47) 12 M45-49 1st 1.7 12:31 13:33 26:04.35 8:23.5 26.07 26:06.10 55.2%
13 523 Bradley French (M25) 13 M25-29 3rd 3.0 12:42 13:43 26:25.64 8:30.4 26.42 26:28.65 48.8%
14 625 Matt West (M17) 14 M15-18 3rd - 10:41 16:02 26:43.31 8:36.1 26.72 26:43.31 50.5%
15 604 Richard Torley (M31) 15 M30-34 1st 1.3 10:42 16:05 26:46.81 8:37.2 26.77 26:48.10 48.4%
16 653 Donnie Hennop (M45) 16 M45-49 2nd - 26:58.85 8:41.1 26.97 26:58.85 52.5%
17 594 Mike Simmons (M50) 17 M50-54 3rd 5.8 13:30 13:24 -6 26:54.17 8:39.6 26.90 26:59.93 54.8%
18 E Marcela Serna (F39) -F35-39 OA 2.1 13:19 13:40 26:58.75 8:41.0 26.97 27:00.85 56.5%
19 644 Lindsay French (F14) -F11-14 1st 0.7 11:09 15:55 27:03.37 8:425 27.05 27:04.03 58.1%
20 530 Todd Gerwig (M46) 18 M45-49 3rd 115 13:14 14:16 27:30.43 8:51.2 2750 27:41.89 51.9%
21 583 Nestor Ramirez (M38) 19 M35-39 1st 2.8 12:25 15:15 27:39.34 8:54.1 27.65 27:42.13 48.6%
22 525 Scott French (M51) 20 M50-54 4th 2.7 13:25 14:23 27:48.88 8:57.2 27.80 27:51.57 53.5%
23 591 Nayurel Robertson (F45) -f45-49 MS 5.1 13:30 14:22 27:52.26 8:58.3 27.87 27:57.33 57.3%
24 524 Nancy French (F52) -F50-54 1st 5.5 14:11 13:48 -23 27:59.28 9:00.5 27.98 28:04.76 62.0%
25 586 Scott Reib (M43) 21 M40-44 1st 2.1 13:33 14:32 28:05.87 9:02.6 28.08 28:08.00 49.7%
26 661 Thane Tate (M9) 22 MO01-10 1st 4.4 13:43 15:17 28:59.64 9:19.9 28.98 29:04.09 56.4%
27 623 Aaron Tate (M37) 23 M35-39 2nd 4.3 13:43 15:17 29:00.32 9:20.2 29.00 29:04.60 46.0%
28 641 Reid Norton (M45) 24 M45-49 4th 1.7 10:44 18:21 29:05.67 9:21.9 29.08 29:07.36 48.7%
29 551 Ginger Krahl (F14) -f11-14 2nd 133 13:59 15:01 29:00.03 9:20.1 29.00 29:13.37 54.2%
30 640 Julie Norton (F10) -F01-10 1st 8.4 13:06 16:01 29:07.62 9:22.5 29.12 29:16.02 58.6%
31 522 David Fellers (M41) 25 M40-44 2nd 2.0 11:34 17:52 29:25.51 9:28.3 29.42 29:27.50 46.7%
32 660 David Mask (M60) 26 M60-64 1st 3.2 11:47 17:44 29:30.92 9:30.0 29.50 29:34.08 54.3%
33 622 Amy Grunden (F15) -F15-18 1st 9.9 14:23 15:19 29:42.39 9:33.7 29.70 29:52.25 52.2%
34 605 Laurie Underwood (F52) -F50-54 2nd 1.0 11:40 18:16 29:55.60 9:37.9 29.92 29:56.56 58.0%
35 539 Tommy Hennesy (M54) 27 M50-54 S5th 6.8 14:10 15:52 30:02.64 9:40.2 30.03 30:09.45 50.7%
36 582 Dave Ragan (M32) 28 M30-34 2nd 8.8 14:55 15:13 30:07.81 9:41.9 30.12 30:16.63 43.2%
37 621 William Shipp (M47) 29 M45-49 S5th 3.4 12:02 18:14 30:15.25 9:44.3 30.25 30:18.64 47.6%
38 651 Suzette Robinson (F36) -F35-39 st 9.3 14:14 16:38 30:51.74 9:56.0 30.85 31:01.06 48.6%
39 544 James Hughes (M45) 30 M45-49 6th 7.7 14:35 16:20 30:54.75 9:57.0 30.90 31:02.44 45.9%
40 585 Luke Reib (M10) 31 MO01-10 2nd 6.9 16:11 14:59 -72  31:09.96 10:01.9 31.15 31:16.88 50.7%
41 573 Jeremy Pope (M37) 32 M35-39 3rd  10.9 14:36 16:35 31:10.71 10:02.1 31.17 31:21.65 42.8%
42 614 Josh White (M42) 33 M40-44 3rd 6.1 13:46 17:44 31:29.55 10:08.2 31.48 31:35.60 44.0%
43 612 Jackson White (M8) 34 MO1-10 3rd 5.8 13:15 18:15 31:29.99 10:08.3 31.48 31:35.80 54.0%
44 561 Zach Masey (M13) 35 M11-14 2nd 135 15:06 16:19 31:25.19 10:06.8 31.42 31:38.65 46.2%
45 620 Jeff Wolfla (M31) 36 M30-34 3rd 2.9 11:56 19:41 31:36.46 10:10.4 31.60 31:39.38 41.0%
46 535 Laura Grunden (F17) -F15-l8 2nd  10.6 15:43 15:48 31:31.16 10:08.7 31.52 31:41.71 48.0%
47 601 Cohen Thompson (M11) 37 M11-14 3rd 4.7 14:31 17:39 32:09.56 10:21.1 32.15 32:14.25 47.6%
Note: Some 5K'ers were misdirected and ran 3.98 miles(full out-and-back), or 3.70 miles Positive Split fi,  Timing provided by:

(thru footbridge). Also some Mile tags were defective and were not read.

/\ Negative Split

@sDeltaViewTiming.com



48 529 Tanner Gerwig (M11) 38 M11-14 4th 5.7 14:31 17:40 32:10.54 10:21.4 32.17 32:16.25 47.5%
49 527 Mark Gattis (M50) 39 M50-54 6th 145 15:40 16:22 32:02.43 10:18.8 32.03 32:16.94 46.0%
50 646 Adorah Mciver (F31) -F30-34 1st 4.0 15:49 17:32 33:21.32 10:44.2 33.35 33:25.31 44.4%
51 538 Kalista Hall (F11) -F11-14 3rd - 16:23 17:04 33:26.90 10:46.0 33.43 33:26.90 49.7%
52 568 Steve Motes (M44) 40 MA40-44 4th 7.6 15:28 18:05 33:33.10 10:48.0 33.55 33:40.70 41.9%
53 508 Ericka Castleberg (F32) -F30-34 2nd 7.8 16:36 17:55 34:31.35 11:06.7 34.52 34:39.11 43.0%
54 642 Thane Tate (M9) 41 MO01-10 4th  19.2 16:18 18:29 34:46.71 11:11.6 34.77 35:05.91 47.0%
55 537 Ricky Grunden Sr (M60) 42 M60-64 2nd 115 17:13 17:42 34:54.87 11:14.3 34.90 35:06.35 45.9%
56 536 Marsha Grunden (F59) -F55-59 st 116 17:12 17:45 34:56.85 11:14.9 34.93 35:08.42 54.5%
57 515 Karol Curran (F56) -f55-59 2nd 1.7 17:53 17:35 -17 35:27.71 11:24.8 35.45 35:29.39 51.6%
58 541 Bethany Hollingshead (F23) -F19-24 st 17.3 16:38 18:40 35:17.53 11:21.6 35.28 35:34.78 41.9%
59 532 Amie Giacumakis (F44) -F40-44 1st 8.0 17:19 18:34 35:53.64 11:33.2 35.88 36:01.60 44.1%
60 554 Ashley Lambert (F38) -F35-39 2nd 8.0 17:19 18:36 35:54.57 11:33.5 35.90 36:02.59 42.2%
61 558 Jaclyn Wickersham (F12) -F11-14 4th 7.3 17:19 18:36 35:55.63 11:33.8 35.92 36:02.90 45.3%
62 556 Avery Lambert (F10) -F01-1O 3rd 8.3 17:19 18:36 35:54.82 11:33.6 35.90 36:03.11 47.5%
63 627 Toni Montgomery (F33) -F30-34 3rd 2.8 17:41 18:33 36:14.20 11:39.8 36.23 36:16.95 41.0%
64 648 Noah Haymes (M15) 43 M15-18 4th 3.5 16:13 20:12 36:25.75 11:43.5 36.42 36:29.24 38.2%
65 513 Bradley Crouch (M15) 44 M15-18 5th  14.1 36:21.22 11:42.1 36.35 36:35.34 38.3%
66 618 Grace Wickersham (F15) -F15-18 3rd 13.8 17:49 18:33 36:21.85 11:42.3 36.35 36:35.61 42.6%
67 560 Mckenzie Masey (F15) -F15-18 4th 13.8 17:50 18:33 36:22.57 11:42.5 36.37 36:36.37 42.6%
68 584 Jake Reib (M13) 45 M11-14 5th 133 17:57 18:29 36:26.59 11:43.8 36.43 36:39.89 39.8%
69 587 Hunter Roberson (M14) 46 M11-14 6th 137 16:40 19:47 36:26.75 11:43.8 36.43 36:40.48 38.9%
70 550 David Knittle (M13) 47 M11-14 7th 134 17:57 18:32 36:29.00 11:44.6 36.48 36:42.40 39.8%
71 570 Tyler Motes (M14) 48 M11-14 8th 14.4 16:50 19:39 36:28.34 11:44.4 36.47 36:42.70 38.9%
72 602 James Thompson (M42) 49 MA40-44 5th 145 18:26 18:16 -11 36:42.40 11:489 36.70 36:56.86 37.7%
73 603 Kinley Thompson (F9) -F01-10 4th 145 18:26 18:17 -10 36:42.93 11:49.1 36.70 36:57.43 47.8%
74 639 Jake Johnson (M17) 50 M15-18 6th 0.1 19:56 17:21 -155 37:16.37 11:59.8 37.27 37:16.50 36.2%
75 624 Tami Turrubiarte (F43) -F40-44 2nd 6.6 17:12 19:59 37:11.63 11:58.3 37.18 37:18.18 42.2%
76 606 Braylyn Voller (F11) -F11-14 5th 0.7 18:07 19:12 37:19.75 12:00.9 37.32 37:20.42 44.6%
77 610 Laura Wells (F29) -F25-29 1st 5.0 17:39 19:47 37:26.02 12:02.9 37.43 37:31.00 39.5%
78 643 Laurie Templeton (F33) -F30-34 4th 8.6 18:13 19:19 37:31.36 12:04.6 37.52 37:39.98 39.6%
79 593 Laura Russell (F36) -F35-39 3rd 8.9 18:13 19:18 37:31.58 12:04.7 37.52 37:40.44 40.0%
80 613 Joseph White (M38) 51 M35-39 4th 195 18:35 18:53 37:27.78 12:03.5 37.45 37:47.26 35.9%
81 611 Amanda White (F6) -F01-10 5th  20.2 18:35 18:53 37:27.78 12:03.5 37.45 37:47.95 52.1%
82 504 Becky Campos (F36) -F35-39 4th 10.8 18:26 19:15 37:41.02 12:07.8 37.68 37:51.78 39.8%
83 574 Shelly Pope (F34) -F30-34 5th  11.1 18:26 19:25 37:50.68 12:10.9 37.83 38:01.78 39.4%
84 ﬁ Deanna Smith (F43) -F40-44 3rd 13.0 18:24 19:43 38:07.69 12:16.3 38.12 38:20.70 41.1%
85 514 Resa Curbo (F26) -F25-29 2nd 6.6 19:01 19:39 38:39.52 12:26.6 38.65 38:46.15 38.3%
86 647 Michael Brown (M17) 52 M15-18 7th 3.5 16:31 22:57 39:27.60 12:42.1 39.45 39:31.13 34.2%
87 600 Sierra Tatum (F11) -Fll-l4 6th 151 18:57 20:47 39:44.22 12:47.4 39.73 39:59.35 41.9%
88 617 Claire Wickersham (F12) -F11-14 7th 151 18:57 20:48 39:44.35 12:47.4 39.73 39:59.42 41.0%
89 608 Kymi Voller (F35) -F35-39 5th 9.1 18:02 22:03 40:05.11 12:54.1 40.08 40:14.25 37.3%
90 607 Brielle Voller (F8) -F01-1O 6th 9.4 18:00 22:06 40:06.03 12:54.4 40.10 40:15.42 45.2%
91 564 Trinity Mccarty (F11) -Fll-l4 8th 16.3 18:19 22:27 40:46.20 13:07.4 40.77 41:02.51 40.8%
92 616 Wilson White (M11) 53 M11-14 9th 5.2 18:35 22:31 41:06.53 13:13.9 41.10 41:11.72 37.2%
93 619 Madelyn Willison (F12) -F11-14 9th 15.8 18:56 23:29 42:25.64 13:39.4 4242 42:41.44 38.4%
94 500 Jenna Baxter (F13) -Fll-l4 10th 14.3 18:51 24:03 42:53.90 13:48.5 42.88 43:08.17 37.2%
95 533 Riley Giacumakis (F14) -F11-14 1lth 13.8 18:50 24:05 42:55.02 13:48.8 42.92 43:08.82 36.6%
Note: Some 5K'ers were misdirected and ran 3.98 miles(full out-and-back), or 3.70 miles Positive Split fi,  Timing provided by:

(thru footbridge). Also some Mile tags were defective and were not read.

/\ Negative Split

DeltaViewTiming.com



96 626 Brooke Lana (F33) -F30-34 6th 7.3 19:40 24:17 43:57.07 14:08.8 43.95 44:04.35 33.8%
97 553 Levi Krahl (M10) 54 mO01-10 S5th 4.8 23:28 20:41 -167 44:09.46 14:12.8 44.15 44:14.25 35.8%
98 540 Anna Hollingshead (F16) -F15-18 5th 17.0 20:44 23:19 44:02.64 14:10.6 44.03 44:19.64 34.7%
99 562 Remington Mccarty (F7) -F01-1O 7th  16.1 20:46 23:18 44:04.10 14:11.1 44.07 44:20.21 42.6%
100 552 Julie Krahl (F41) -f40-44 4th 15.8 23:16 20:53 -143 44:08.63 14:12.5 44.13 44:24.39 35.0%
101 740 Kate Wright (F6) -F01-10 8th - 45:12.85 14:33.2 45.20 45:12.85 43.2%
102 566 Chris Miller (M30) 55 M30-34 4th - 28:06 17:16 -650 45:21.41 14:35.9 45.35 45:21.41 28.5%
103 645 Toni Montgomery (F33) -F30-34 7th  15.0 21:23 23:53 45:15.49 14:34.0 45.25 45:30.45 32.9%
104 534 Emily Groen (F12) -F11-14 12th 16.2 21:21 23:54 45:14.98 14:33.9 45.23 45:31.15 36.0%
105 580 Kathy Quackenbush (F60) -F60-64 1st 116 23:24 23:15 -9 46:39.20 15:01.0 46.65 46:50.82 41.4%
106 531 Tyler Gerwig (M16) 56 M15-18 8th --- 47:01.87 15:08.3 47.02 47:01.87 29.1%
107 581 Dale Quackenbush (M61) 57 M60-64 3rd 115 23:37 23:24 -13 47:00.80 15:07.9 47.00 47:12.32 34.4%
108 567 Johana Miller (F29) -F25-29 3rd 696.4 17:07 18:56 36:02.97 11:36.2 36.03 47:39.39 41.1%
109 549 Trinity Huysmans (F39) -F35-39 6th 17.9 23:35 23:49 47:24.30 15:15.5 47.40 47:42.15 32.1%
110 518 Olivia Donegan (F11) -F11-14 13th 05 22:23 25:28 47:50.71 15:24.0 47.83 47:51.22 34.8%
111 569 Trevor Motes (M11) 58 M11-14 10th 59 22:18 25:28 47:46.08 15:22.5 47.77 47:51.94 32.0%
112 597 Kristie Smith (F40) -F40-44 5th 125 23:07 24:36 47:43.62 15:21.7 47.72 47:56.08 32.1%
113 595 Abby Smith (F13) B4 et 49:30.87 15:56.2 49.50 49:30.87 32.3%
114 563 Tracy Mccarty (F37) -F35-39 7th  16.2 20:45 31:36 52:21.03 16:51.0 52.35 52:37.19 28.8%
115 516 Daniel Donegan (M44) 59 m40-44 6th 109 25:58 26:38 52:35.28 16:55.6 52.58 52:46.14 26.8%
116 517 Kathryn Donegan (F9) -F01-1O 9th 105 26:00 26:38 52:37.07 16:56.2 52.62 52:47.57 33.3%
117 598 Libby Smith (F9) -F01-1O 10th 16.5 23:03 30:45 53:48.26 17:19.1 53.80 54:04.74 32.6%
118 638 Morgan Tilton (F10) -F01-10 11th 16.6 23:03 30:46 53:48.30 17:19.1 53.80 54:04.88 31.7%
119 636 Brittney Howard (F11) -F11-14 15th 793.3 28:56 11:57 1019 40:52.09 13:09.3 40.87 54:05.34 40.7%
120 635 Mary Howard (F33) -F30-34 8th 796.3 28:53 11:58 1015 40:50.50 13:08.7 40.83 54:06.85 36.4%
121 637 Bill Pirkle (M41) 60 M40-44 7th 798.2 28:51 12:24 -987 41:15.64 13:16.8 41.25 54:33.81 33.3%
122 650 Melinda Pirkle (F41) -F40-44 6th 797.0 28:54 12:25 -989 41:18.43 13:17.7 41.30 54:35.41 37.4%
123 592 Sherri Robertson (F38) -F35-39 8th 12.6 25:56 32:59 58:54.85 18:57.8 58.90 59:07.44 25.7%
124 589 Jana Robertson (F5) -F01-10 12th 12.8 25:52 33:04 58:56.58 18:58.3 58.93 59:09.35 34.6%
125 528 Zoe Gattis (F10) -F01-1O 13th 8.4 24:07 38:24 102:30.95 20:07.3 62.50102:39.39 27.3%
126 505 Halle Carpenter (F9) -F01-1O l4th 8.7 24:06 39:45 103:51.28 20:33.2 63.85103:59.97 27.5%
Average Finish Time:  36:11 Average Age Grade:  44.47%

Note: Some 5K'ers were misdirected and ran 3.98 miles(full out-and-back), or 3.70 miles Positive Split fi,  Timing provided by:

(thru footbridge). Also some Mile tags were defective and were not read.

/\ Negative Split

. DeltaViewTiming.com



1M BibName GDAgeGrp AG Start 1stH 2ndH A FinishTime+ Pace 5KEqClock Time AgeGD
1 981 Boy Unknown (M) 1 MNoAge 1st 7:51.00 7:51.0 26.86 7:51.00

2 155 Brayden Humphrey (M14) 2 Mi1l-14 1st 7:57.31 7:57.3 27.20 7:57.31 51.3%
3 182 Blake Nelson (M14) 3 M11-14 2nd 7:57.71 7:57.7 27.20 7:57.71 51.3%
4 189 Joseph Robertson (M9) 4 m01-10 1st 8:09.09 8:09.1 27.88 8:09.09 57.7%
5 629 Lane Pirkle (M12) 5 M11-14 3rd 8:19.47 8:19.5 28.45 8:19.47 51.4%
6 129 Paxton Fox (M12) 6 M11-14  4th 8:22.10 8:22.1 28.62 812210 51.1%
7 193 Jake Tanis (M14) 7 M11-14 5th 8:31.54 8:31.5 29.14 8:31.54 47.9%
8 130 Wes Fox (M42) 8 M40-44 1st 8:43.73 8:43.7 29.82 84373 45.7%
9 982 Boy Unknown (M) 9 MNoAge 2nd 8:55.00 8:55.0 30.50 8:55.00

10 983 Boy Unknown (M) 10 MNoAge 3rd 8:55.00 8:55.0 30.50 8:55.00

11 153 Grant Humphrey (M9) 11 M01-10 2nd 9:17.25 9:17.3 31.76 9:17.25 50.7%
12 | 984 Boy Unknown (M) 12 MNoAge 4th - 9:20.00 9:20.0 31.93 9:20.00

13 985 Female Unknown (F) -FNoAge 1st 9:27.00 9:27.0 32.33 9:27.00

14 746 David Norton (M13) 13 M11-14  6th 9:27.15 9:27.2 32.33 9:27.15 44.1%
15 168 | Scott Maxwell (M51) 14 M50-54 1st - 9:29.46 9:290.5 3244 9:29.46 45.1%
16 167 Mary Maxwell (F11) -F11-14 1st 9:29.50 9:29.5 32.44 9:2950 49.7%
17 986 Girl Unknown (F) -FNoAge 2nd - 9:44.00 9:44.0 33.30 9:44.00

18 628 | Gage Pirkle (M10) 15 M01-10 3rd - 9:49.37 9:49.4 3358 9:49.37 46.2%
19 398 Kade Pirkle (M8) 16 M01-10  4th 9:50.00 9:50.0 33.64 9:50.00 49.8%
20 194 Paul Tanis (M53) 17 M50-54  2nd 9:52.64 9:52.6 33.76 9:52.64 44.0%
21 987 Girl Unknown (F) -FNoAge 3rd - 9:53.00 9:53.0 33.81 9:53.00

22 159 Lizzy LaGrange (F15) -F15-18 1st 10:02.17 10:02.2 34.33 10:02.17 43.8%
23 988 Girl Unknown (F) -FNoAge 4th 10:03.00 10:03.0 34.38 10:03.00

24 989 Girl Unknown (F) -FNoAge 5th 10:10.00 10:10.0 34.78 10:10.00

25 215 Chandler Reid () u 1st 10:14.00 10:14.0 35.01 10:14.00

26 102 Gary Autwell (M56) 18 M55-59  1st 10:17.09 10:17.1 35.18 10:17.09 43.3%
27 188 James Robertson (M6) 19 m01-10 5th 10:31.52 10:31.5 35.98 10:31.52 51.1%
28 173 Maggie Morley (F11) -F11-14 2nd 10:34.93 10:34.9 36.15 10:34.93 44.6%
29 990 Male Unknown (M) 20 MNoAge 5th 10:56.00 10:56.0 37.40 10:56.00

30 183 Gentry Nelson (M15) 21 M15-18 1st 10:58.66 10:58.7 37.52 10:58.66 36.5%
31 126 Mason Fellers (M12) 22 M11-14  7th 11:10.42 11:10.4 3820 11:10.42 38.3%
32 156 Luke Knittle (M8) 23 M01-10  6th 11:11.17 11:11.2 3826 11:11.17 43.8%
33 217 Kyle Lambert (M39) 24 M35-39  1st 11:15.00 11:15.0 38.49 11:15.00 34.6%
34 991 Male Unknown (M) 25 MNoAge 6th 11:15.00 11:15.0 38.49 11:15.00

35 162 Carson Lambert (M7) 26 M01-10  7th 11:15.10 11:15.1 38.49 11:15.10 45.5%
36 790 Jovanni Garner (M12) 27 M11-14  8th 11:17.00 11:17.0 38.60 11:17.00 37.9%
37 104 Austin Avila (M10) 28 M01-10  8th 11:20.92 11:20.9 38.77 11:20.92 40.0%
38 992 Boy Unknown (M) 29 MNoAge 7th 11:21.00 11:21.0 38.83 11:21.00

39 114 Christian Carpenter (M8) 30 M01-10 9th 11:21.02 11:21.0 38.83 11:21.02 43.1%
40 105 Bailey Avila (F11) -F11-14 3rd 11:21.65 11:21.7 38.83 11:21.65 41.5%
41 190 Shawn Robertson (M41) 31 m40-44  2nd 11:22.53 11:22.5 38.89 11:22.53 34.8%
42 187 Jacob Robertson (M8) 32 m01-10 10th - 11:23.75 11:23.8 38.94 11:23.75 43.0%
43 133 Typhony Gerwig (F46) -F45-49 1st 11:28.05 11:28.1 39.23 11:28.05 41.3%
44 134 Mark Giacumakis (M46) 33 M45-49  1st 11:37.03 11:37.0 39.74 11:37.03 35.4%
45 135 Tucker Giacumakis (M5) 34 M01-10 1ith - 11:37.08 11:37.1 39.74 11:37.08 48.9%
46 180 Alex Nelson (M7) 35 M01-10 12th - 11:43.76 11:43.8 40.08 11:43.76 43.6%
47 791 Alita Casasda (F12) -Fll—14 4th 11:47.00 11:47.0 40.31 11:47.00 39.1%
Note: Some 5K'ers were misdirected and ran 3.98 miles(full out-and-back), or 3.70 miles Positive Split fi,  Timing provided by:

(thru footbridge). Also some Mile tags were defective and were not read.

/\ Negative Split

@sDeltaViewTiming.com



48 185 Katherine Phillips (F11) [ ) [SESTIENES S 11:52.58 11:52.6 40.60 11:52.58 39.7%
49 199 Mackenzie Tilton (F12) -F11-14 6th --- 12:04.37 12:04.4 41.28 12:04.37 38.2%
50 993 Girl Unknown (F) -FNoAge 6th - 12:05.00 12:05.0 41.34 12:05.00

51 184 Jessie Phillips (F15) -F15-18 2nd --- 12:11.29 12:11.3 41.68 12:11.29 36.0%
52 186 Susan Phillips (F45) -F45-49 2nd - 12:11.46 12:11.5 41.68 12:11.46 38.4%
53 123 Grant Fellers (F9) -F01-10 1lst - 12:23.63 12:23.6 42.36 12:23.63 40.1%
54 154 Marshall Humphrey (M8) 36 MO01-10 13th --- 12:50.70 12:50.7 43.90 12:50.70 38.1%
55 712 kynsley voller (F4) -F01-1O 2nd - 12:53.65 12:53.7 44.08 12:53.65

56 152 Corey Humphrey (M5) 37 MO01-10 14th - 12:53.78 12:53.8 44.08 12:53.78 44.1%
57 744 Cameron Carlisle (M6) 38 M01-10 15th - 12:55.71 12:55.7 44.19 12:55.71 41.6%
58 745 Jacob Carlisle (M37) 39 M35-39 2nd --- 12:56.43 12:56.4 44.25 12:56.43 29.7%
59 163 Camille Landis (F38) -F35-39 1st - 12:56.94 12:56.9 44.25 12:56.94 33.6%
60 994 Male Unknown (M) 40 MNoAge 8th --- 12:57.00 12:57.0 44.30 12:57.00

61 151 Scottie Humphrey (F40) -F40-44 1st - 12:57.25 12:57.3 44.30 12:57.25 34.2%
62 761 Holly Burks (F9) -F01-10 3rd - 13:06.00 13:06.0 44.82 13:06.00 38.0%
63 195 Cheyenne Tatum (F39) -F35-39 2nd - 13:06.10 13:06.1 44.82 13:06.10 33.5%
64 196 Janet Tatum (F39) -F35-39 3rd - 13:07.25 13:07.3 44.87 13:07.25 33.4%
65 720 James Willison (M4) 41 MO01-10 1é6th - 13:11.21 13:11.2 45.10 13:11.21

66 174 Paul Morley (M44) 42 MA40-44 3rd --- 13:12.32 13:12.3 45.16 13:12.32 30.6%
67 722 Kaylee Willison (F7) -F01-10 4th - 13:12.79 13:12.8 45.16 13:12.79 40.2%
68 181 Angela Nelson (F42) -F40-44 2nd - 13:13.57 13:13.6 45.22 13:13.57 34.2%
69 172 Katie Morley (F9) -F01-1O 5th --- 13:13.71 13:13.7 45.22 13:13.71 37.6%
70 192 Beverly Tanis (F47) -F45-49 3rd - 13:22.71 13:22.7 45.73 13:22.71 35.9%
71 726 Koralynn Tate (F6) -F01-10 6th --- 13:40.28 13:40.3 46.76 13:40.28 40.5%
72 725 Diana Tate (F38) -F35-39 4th - 13:46.07 13:46.1 47.10 13:46.07 31.6%
73 157 Tom Knittle (M48) 43 M45-49 2nd - 14:00.60 14:00.6 47.90 14:00.60 29.8%
74 146 Denise Hennesy (F52) -F50-54 1st - 14:08.19 14:08.2 48.35 14:08.19 36.2%
75 147 Erin Hennesy (F17) -F15-18 3rd - 14:08.20 14:08.2 48.35 14:08.20 30.3%
76 178 Paul Neale (M41) 44 MA40-44 4th - 14:13.22 14:13.2 48.64 14:13.22 27.8%
77 179 Sophia Neale (F10) -F01-1O 7th - 14:14.38 14:14.4 48.69 14:14.38 33.9%
78 131 Malia Gattis (F6) -F01-1O 8th - 14:16.38 14:16.4 48.81 14:16.38 38.8%
79 216 Dena Gattis (F49) -F45-49 4th - 14:17.00 14:17.0 48.87 14:17.00 34.4%
80 721 Joshua Willison (M4) 45 MO01-10 17th - 14:21.00 14:21.0 49.09 14:21.00

81 760 Teresa Cionch (F) -FNoAge 7th - 14:24.00 14:24.0 49.26 14:24.00

82 753 Lori Hill (F48) -F45-49 5th - 14:30.17 14:30.2 49.61 14:30.17 33.5%
83 108 Sandy Barber (F62) -F60-64 1st 14:33.11 14:33.1 49.78 14:33.11 40.4%
84 H Macy Fox (F9) -F01-1O 9th - 14:46.72 14:46.7 50.52 14:46.72 33.6%
85 207 Amy Powell (F38) -F35-39 5th - 14:47.00 14:47.0 50.58 14:47.00 29.4%
86 145 Nathan Henderson (M8) 46 MO01-10 18th 14:52.42 14:52.4 50.86 14:52.42 32.9%
87 116 Bethany Crouch (F7) -F01-10 10th - 15:04.89 15:04.9 51.54 15:04.89 35.3%
88 177 Olivia Neale (F8) -F01-10 11lth - 15:06.09 15:06.1 51.66 15:06.09 34.0%
89 150 Lindsey Hughes (F7) -F01-1O 12th - 15:11.64 15:11.6 51.94 15:11.64 35.0%
90 799 Carmon Thomas (F54) -F50-54 2nd - 15:21.00 15:21.0 52.51 15:21.00 34.2%
91 787 Jennifer Flores (F34) -F30-34 1st - 16:02.00 16:02.0 54.85 16:02.00 26.5%
92 176 Cassondra Neale (F38) -F35-39 6th - 16:29.58 16:29.6 56.39 16:29.58 26.4%
93 714 Mona White (F42) -F40-44 3rd - 16:29.89 16:29.9 56.39 16:29.89 27.4%
94 731 Dakota Croff (M10) 47 MO01-10 19th - 16:45.16 16:45.2 57.30 16:45.16 27.1%
95 709 Teagan Traylor (F6) -F01-1O 13th - 16:59.50 16:59.5 58.10 16:59.50 32.6%
Note: Some 5K'ers were misdirected and ran 3.98 miles(full out-and-back), or 3.70 miles Positive Split fi,  Timing provided by:

(thru footbridge). Also some Mile tags were defective and were not read.

/\ Negative Split

. DeltaViewTiming.com
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99
100
101
102
103
104
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107
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109
110
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112
113
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115
116
117
118
119
120
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123
124
125
126
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132 Tessa Gerwig (F7) E@ o110 14th 16:59.98 16:60.0 58.10 16:59.98 31.3%
995 | Girl Unknown (F) -FNoAge 8th - 17:26.00 17:26.0 59.64 17:26.00
127 Beth Fox (F39) -F35-39 7th -—- 17:26.65 17:26.7 59.64 17:26.65 25.2%
200 () U 2nd --- 17:45.00 17:45.0 60.72 17:45.00
120 Liz Donegan (F40) -f40-44 4th - 17:46.89 17:46.9 60.78 17:46.89 24.9%
175 Liz Motes (F46) -F45-49 6th --- 17:48.80 17:48.8 60.90 17:48.80 26.6%
738 Kelly Avila (F41) - F40-44 5th --- 18:07.00 18:07.0 61.98 18:07.00 24.7%
702 Shannon Tilton (F41) -F40-44 6th --- 18:07.27 18:07.3 61.98 18:07.27 24.7%
142 Mia Harrington (F6) -F01-1O 15th - 18:36.68 18:36.7 63.63 18:36.68 29.7%
115 Lindsey Caughlin (F20) -F19-24 1st - 18:45.85 18:45.9 64.15 18:45.85 22.4%
117 Brookelyn Crouch (F13) -F11-14 7th - 18:58.30 18:58.3 64.89 18:58.30 23.9%
118 Cheryl Crouch (F43) -F40-44 7th - 19:13.34 19:13.3 65.74 19:13.34 23.8%
119 Jeff Crouch (M42) 48 MA40-44 5th --- 19:13.56 19:13.6 65.74 19:13.56 20.7%
143 Kenny Henderson (M45) 49 M45-49 3rd --- 19:16.28 19:16.3 65.91 19:16.28 21.2%
144 Kristen Henderson (F6) -F01-1O 16th - 19:16.28 19:16.3 65.91 19:16.28 28.7%
169 Joshua McBroom (M14) 50 M11-14 9th --- 19:25.40 19:25.4 66.43 19:25.40 21.0%
161 Vince LaGrange (F45) -F45-49 7th - 19:26.76 19:26.8 66.48 19:26.76 24.1%
160 Vince LaGrange (F45) -F45-49 8th --- 19:27.11 19:27.1 66.54 19:27.11 24.1%
219 Mark Elam (M39) 51 M35-39 3rd - 20:07.00 20:07.0 68.82 20:07.00 19.4%
121 Shelley Elam (F38) -F35-39 8th - 20:09.01 20:09.0 68.94 20:09.01 21.6%
101 Judy Albright (F59) -F55-59 1st - 20:09.65 20:09.7 68.94 20:09.65 27.9%
109 Bryant Barnes (M32) 52 M30-34 1st - 20:25.32 20:25.3 69.85 20:25.32 18.3%
715 Ann Wickersham (F45) -F45-49 9th - 20:26.60 20:26.6 69.90 20:26.60 22.9%
165 Leah Masey (F41) -F40-44 8th --- 20:26.67 20:26.7 69.90 20:26.67 21.9%
110 Sherry Barnes (F36) -F35-39 9th - 20:28.29 20:28.3 70.02 20:28.29 21.0%
107 Ray Avila (M46) 53 M45-49 4th - 20:39.95 20:40.0 70.65 20:39.95 19.9%
149 Stewart Hollingshead (M52) 54 M50-54 3rd - 20:57.89 20:57.9 71.67 20:57.89 20.6%
148 Karen Hollingshead (F53) -F50-54 3rd - 20:59.17 20:59.2 71.79 20:59.17 24.7%
759 Pam Strickland (F) -FNoAge 9th - 21:17.51 21:175 7281 21:17.51
166 Randy Masey (M43) 55 M40-44 6th --- 22:26.58 22:26.6 76.75 22:26.58 17.9%
795 Jeff Brown (M32) 56 M30-34 2nd - 22:46.02 22:46.0 77.89 22:46.02 16.4%
767 Kinsey Kirkland (F10) -F01-1O 17th - 22:51.74 22:51.7 78.17 22:51.74 21.1%
128 763 Kane Kirkland (F3) -F01-1O 18th - 22:52.07 22:52.1 78.23 22:52.07
129 7765 Buster Kirkland (M57) 57 M55-59 2nd - 22:53.56 22:53.6 78.29 22:53.56 19.6%
Average Finish Time: ~ 14:05 Average Age Grade:  34.48%
Note: Some 5K'ers were misdirected and ran 3.98 miles(full out-and-back), or 3.70 miles Positive Split fi,  Timing provided by:

(thru footbridge). Also some Mile tags were defective and were not read.

/\ Negative Split

. DeltaViewTiming.com



